JJ-90.32
Common interconnection interface
for SIP domain name resolution
based on DNS
(English Edition)
Version 4.0
May 20, 2021
THE TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE

<Reference Information>
1. Relationship to International Recommendations
This Standard is specified with reference to the international standards documents listed as Normative references.
2. Change history
Edition and Version Date of issue Contents of changes
English Edition, Version 1.0 August 29, 2018 Published
English Edition, Version 2.0 May 23, 2019 Mandating the usage of UDP.
English Edition, Version 3.0 November 12,
2020
Specifying the port number for DNS.
English Edition, Version 4.0 May 20, 2021 Correction of the description related to port number
for SIP.
3. References
3.1. Normative references
The following documents are normative references, referenced in this Standard.
[RFC 1035] "DOMAIN NAMES – IMPLEMENTATION AND SPECIFICATION", TTC standard JF-IETF-RFC1035
Version 1, The Telecommunication Technology Committee, May 2015.
[RFC 2474] "Definition of the Differentiated Services Field (DS Field) in the IPv4 and IPv6 Headers", TTC standard
JF-IETF-RFC2474 Version 1, The Telecommunication Technology Committee, May 2009.
[RFC 2597] "Assured Forwarding PHB Group", TTC standard JF-IETF-RFC2597 Version 1, The Telecommunication
Technology Committee, May 2010.
[RFC 2782] "A DNS RR for specifying the location of services (DNS SRV)", TTC standard JF-IETF-RFC2782 Version
1, The Telecommunication Technology Committee, August 2018.
[RFC 3263] "Session Initiation Protocol (SIP): Locating SIP Servers", TTC standard JF-IETF-RFC3263 Version 1, The
Telecommunication Technology Committee, May 2009.
[RFC 3403] "Dynamic Delegation Discovery System (DDDS) Part Three: The Domain Name System (DNS) Database",
TTC standard JF-IETF-RFC3403 Version 1, The Telecommunication Technology Committee, May 2015.
[RFC 3596] "DNS Extensions to Support IP Version 6", TTC standard JF-IETF-RFC3596 Version 1, The
Telecommunication Technology Committee, August 2018.
[RFC 6891] "Extension Mechanisms for DNS (EDNS(0))", TTC standard JF-IETF-RFC6891 Version 1, The
Telecommunication Technology Committee, May 2015.
3.2. Non-normative references
The following documents are non-normative references, referenced in this Standard.
[RFC 6724] "Default Address Selection for Internet Protocol Version 6 (IPv6)", TTC standard JF-IETF-RFC6724
Version 1, The Telecommunication Technology Committee, August 2018.
[IR.34] "Guidelines for IPX Provider networks (Previously Inter-Service Provider IP Backbone Guidelines)",
GSMA IR.34 Version 13.0, October 2016.
[IR.67] "DNS and ENUM Guidelines for Service Providers and GRX and IPX Providers", GSMA IR.67 Version